
Trials@uspto.gov  Paper 45 
571-272-7822   Date: July 13, 2022 
 

 
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.,  
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. and APPLE, INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

NEONODE SMARTPHONE LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 

IPR2021-00144 
Patent 8,095,879 B2 

 

Before KARA L. SZPONDOWSKI, CHRISTOPHER L. OGDEN, and 
SCOTT B. HOWARD, Administrative Patent Judges. 

OGDEN, Administrative Patent Judge. 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding  

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The Scheduling Order for this case stated that oral argument, if 

requested, will be held at the USPTO headquarters in Alexandria, Virginia, 

but that the parties may request that it be held instead at the Detroit, 

Michigan, USPTO Regional Office or the San Jose, California USPTO 

Regional Office. Paper 27, 6.  

This is to notify the parties that the default location for oral argument 

will now be at the San Jose, California USPTO Regional Office if both 

parties agree to a live hearing (or otherwise, it will take place virtually by 

video conference). If both parties request a live hearing, they may request 

that it be held instead at the Detroit, Michigan USPTO Regional Office. If 

the hearing is live at either location, one judge on the panel will be attending 

in person and the other two will participate remotely. 

The date of the hearing, September 6, 2022, remains as indicated in 

the Scheduling Order. See Paper 27, 11. This notice does not affect the 

parties’ requirement, under the Scheduling Order, to submit any request for 

oral argument by DUE DATE 4 (July 22, 2022). Any such a request “must 

be filed as a separate paper and must specify the issues to be argued.”          

37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a). 
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For PETITIONER: 

Walter Renner 
David Holt 
Tiffany Miller  
James Heintz  
axf-ptab@fr.com  
holt2@fr.com  
tiffany.miller@dlapiper.com  
jim.heintz@dlapiper.com  
  
 
For PATENT OWNER: 

Kenneth Weatherwax 
Parham Hendifar 
Patrick Maloney 
Vinson Lin 
Philip Graves 
weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
lin@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
philipg@hbsslaw.com 
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